
Date: 2/10/2023

Contract Number: 1283955 1

Contract Amendment Category:

Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Services (ESC/OMNIA Coop Agmt)

Contract Amendment Number:

Original Performance Days:(TIME)
540

Original Performance End Date:

SAK Construction,LLC

$7,781,553.28

5/17/2022

Contract Start Date:

Change Order No. 1:

Proposed Cumulative 
Performance Days:

898

Proposed Performance 
End Date:

10/31/2024

$13,829,333.45

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
Department of Watershed Management

Previous Change Order:

Contract Name:

Contractor: 

Original Contract $ Amount:

Current Contract Amount:

$7,781,553.28

NTP Start Date:

Description of Proposed Changes: Amendment/Change Order No. 1 is being proposed in order to provide DWM the 
ability to complete additional and important infrastructure upgrades including  - sanitary sewer lining work for 100,000 
LF of miscellaneous small diameter CIPP and comprehensive rehabilitation of the associated manholes and lateral 
connections for critical portions of the system.   The CIPP approach completely renews existing sewers with a new pipe 
constructed inside the old, failing pipe.  Construction disruption is much less than traditional excavation approaches.   
SAK pricing is competitive.  The change order is also a request to approve a 5% cost escalation for work completed from 
January 2023 going forward.   This is contract orginated as a piggyback contract that was bid in 2017.  Pricing has 
increased since the inception of the orginal contract agreement.

Justification of Proposed Changes: This change order will be utilized to allow the user department the ability to 
continue progress with the implementation of completing the Modified Consent Decree 2027 and will help eliminate 
SSOs.

$0.00

11/8/2023

Original Contract End Date:
Original Contract 

Time:(TERM)
607

Previous Time Extensions (Days):
0

Previous Changes to $ Amount:

12/31/20235/3/2022

Current Performance End 
Date:

11/8/2023

$0.00

Current Contract End 
Date:

12/31/2023

Amount Spent To Date as of 
(2/10/23):

$1,264,387.15

0

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount:

Proposed Contract End Date:

10/31/2024
Proposed Cumulative Contract 

Amount:
$21,610,886.73

Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 2:

Proposed Additional 
Performance Days:

358

Current Performance 
Time (Days):

540

Cost Schedule Scope Deliverables

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083  |  P: (770) 621-7200  F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com

1 of 3








